Approved as per OAC 3701-29-07 (A)(1) & (2)

SSSA Soils professionals Certified
to work in Ohio

Company

Location

Phone Number

Email Address

Areas Covered

James Bauder

Bauder Certified Earth Sciences, Inc

Canton, OH 44718-3759

(330) 499-1688

jbauder@sssnet.com

Richard Buzard

Buzard Soil Consulting LLC

Massillon, OH 44646-4865

(330) 832-7448

buzard.soils@sssnet.com

Barry Cavanna

J&L Environmental Solutions, LLC

Wooster, OH 44691

(925) 628-8187

bcavannal@gmail

Carlos Cole

Ripley WV

(304) 372-4809

cc.cole2@suddenlink.net

Gallia, Meigs, Washington, Lawrence and
Athens

Matt Deaton

Deaton Soil Services, LLC

Eaton, OH 45320

(937) 533-9991

deatonsoilservices@gmail.com

James Fincham

Fincham Soil Invest

Chardon, Ohio

(440) 479-5654

jrfinchsoil@yahoo.com

Stephen J. Hamilton

Hamilton Soil Investigations, LLC

Hillsboro, OH 45133

(937) 393-8239

soilsteve@yahoo.com

Todd A. Houser

Wadsworth, OH 44281

(330) 331-7340

toddhouser@lycos.com

Rex Mapes

Mapes Soils Investigations

Powell, OH 43065-9432

(740) 548-6788

Digger2076@aol.com

Floyd E. McCleary

McCleary Soil Investigations, Inc

Warren, OH 44484

(330) 393-7645

flomcclea@aol.com

Dan Michael

Clear Creek Service

Lebanon, OH 45036

(800) 299-4257

clearcreekservice@yahoo.com

Steve Miller

Soil and Env Consulting Services Inc.

Sunbury, OH 43074-9509

(614) 579-1164

soilconsultant@yahoo.com

Larry Milliron

Milliron Soil Evaluations, LLC

Berlin Center, OH 44401

(330) 547-2475

milliron.soils@embargmail.com

Steve Prebonick

Warren, OH 44483

(330) 847-2803

ChampionSoils@aol.com

Jeff Rice Hammontree & Associates, LTD North Canton, OH (330) 499-8817 irice@hammontree-engineers.com East half of Ohio
Joe Ringler LJ Environmental LLC Shelby, Ohio (419) 606-8699 lienvironmental@gmail.com
Steve Ross Soil & Site LLC Cardington, Ohio 43315 (419)-718-4301 steve.s.ross@gmail.com
Richard L Scharf Environmental Services Inc Canton, Ml (252)-402-7354 rscharf@esinc.cc West half of Ohio

Joseph R. Steiger

Joseph R. Steiger, Soil Scientist LLC

Zanesville, OH 43701-1106

(740) 454-3734

jc.steiger@att.net

Mitchel R Strain

Smart Services Inc

Newark, Ohio 43055

(614) 202-8621

mstrain@smartservices-inc.com

Larry A. Tornes

Tornes Soil Investigations LTD

Sunbury, OH 43074-9509

(740) 965-3254

larrytornes@aol.com

Curtis Turner ShearWater Soil Hillsdale Mi 49242 574-360-5795 shearwatersoil@hotmail.com
Duane Wood L Wood Consulting LLC Wooster OH 44691 (330) 464-4722 woosterwoods@embargmail.com Wayne, Ashland, Holmes and Medina
Nathan Wright Geophyta Vickery Oh 43464 (419) 547-8538 nathan@geophyta.com

Tom L. Zimmerman

Zimmerman Soil Consultants LLC

Wooster, OH 44691-4036

(330) 264-5521

zimmerman.4@osu.edu

The Soil Scientist on this list have expressed interest to Ohio Department of Health in doing soil evulations in Ohio
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Ohio Department of Health
Residential Water and Sewage Program
Soil Evaluators Approved Under Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3701-29-07 (A)(5)

These individuals are approved to provide soil evaluations during 2016 unless otherwise noted

2016
Demonstrat
2015 Demo of 2|  jon of Reciprocity
Name Company Address Phone Phone 2 Email Criteria Criteria State Notes
Baldwin, Kyle Roxsol, LLC Zanesville, OH 43701 740.704.1879 kylebaldwin@roxsol.com X X
Mannik & Smith 419-891-2222
Buhoveckey, Greg Group Inc. Maumee, Ohio Ext 197 GBuhoveckey@manniksmithgroup.com X X
Burns, Ray NeoSoils Inc. Warren, OH 44483 330-399-2699 neosoilstesting@gmail.com
Flowers Septic System
Flowers, Mark Design, Inc. Newark, OH 43055 740.587.7363 mflowers@netzero.net X X
good to
Kauffman, Craig West Liberty OH 43357 937-935-9701 Ckauffman@woh.rr.com X X June 2016
Priest, Terry Corning, OH 43730 740-767-3982 priestterryl2@gmail.com X X
Rick
Emmons
Redmand, Doc HSTS Services, Inc. 419.606.2625 hstsservices@yahoo.com X X assisting
Sneed, Jason Blanchester, OH 45107 513-256-7747 jason.sneed513@gmail.com X X
Wiley, Robert Good Ground, LLC Albany, OH 45710 740.698.9100 | 740.591.4776 info@goodground-lic.com X X
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